Year 1 (September 2024 - June 2025) $ 35,120.00 

Year 2 (July 2025 - June 2026) $ 42,984.00 

Year 3 (July 2026 - June 2027) $ 43,848.00 

Year 4 (July 2027 - June 2028) $ 44,724.00 
Optional 

Total Proposed Amount for Three (3) Years for both project locations: 

$ 313,484.00 

Dollar amount in words: Three hundred thirteen thousand four hundred eighty-four dollars 

Total Proposed Amount for Four (4) Years for both project locations: 

$ 432,740.00 

Dollar amount in words: Four hundred thirty-two thousand seven hundred forty dollars 

Addendum No.1 
RFP for Landscaping Services 
Orange County Water District 
7/19/24 

Rates for Extra Work, 
for as-needed services 

Maintenance Laborer: 

Maintenance Foreman: 

Irrigation Tech: 

Extra Work Material Cost 
(Installed) 

Mulch 0-2" Premium Forest Floor (cubic yard)